BOROUGH OF MIDLAND PARK RESOLUTION #172-2023 OCTOBER 12, 2023

2024 COUNCIL MEETING DATES & TIMES

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the Borough of Midland Park that the schedule of meetings for 2024 shall be as follows:

January 4, 2024	7:00 P.M. Sine Die Meeting at Social Hall, 45 Witte Drive
January 4, 2024	7:30 P.M. Reorganization Meeting at Social Hall, 45 Witte Drive
January 25, 2024	6:00 P.M. Budget Meeting/Work/Closed/Open Public Meeting
February 8, 2024 February 22, 2024	Work Session/Closed Session/Open Public Meeting 6:00 P.M. Budget Meeting/Work/Closed/Open Public Meeting
March 14, 2024	Work Session/Closed Session/Open Public Meeting
March 28, 2024	Work Session/Closed Session/Open Public Meeting
April 11, 2024	Work Session/Closed Session/Open Public Meeting
April 18, 2024	Work Session/Closed Session/Open Public Meeting
May 9, 2024	Work Session/Closed Session/Open Public Meeting
May 23, 2024	Work Session/Closed Session/Open Public Meeting
June 13, 2024	Work Session/Closed Session/Open Public Meeting
June 27, 2024	Work Session/Closed Session/Open Public Meeting
July 11, 2024	Work Session/Closed Session/Open Public Meeting
July 25, 2024	Work Session/Closed Session/Open Public Meeting
August 8, 2024	Work Session/Closed Session/Open Public Meeting
September 12, 2024	Work Session/Closed Session/Open Public Meeting
September 26, 2024	Work Session/Closed Session/Open Public Meeting
October 10, 2024	Work Session/Closed Session/Open Public Meeting
October 24, 2024	Work Session/Closed Session/Open Public Meeting
November 14, 2024	Work Session/Closed Session/Open Public Meeting
December 12, 2024 December 19, 2024	6:00 P.M. Budget Session/Work/Closed/Open Public Meeting 6:00 P.M. Budget Session/Work/Closed/Open Public Meeting

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, Budget Meetings will convene either at 6:00 P.M. or 7: 00 P.M. as designated: Work Session 7:00 P. M., Closed Session 7:30 P.M. (Prevailing time) and 8:00 P.M. for the Open Public Meeting. All Open Public Meetings may be action meetings. All Open Public Meetings will be held in the Midland Park Borough Hall, Council Chambers, 280 Godwin Avenue, Midland Park, New Jersey, or the Mayor and Council of Midland Park may conduct Electronic Public Meeting in lieu of its in-person Public Meetings as necessary, unless otherwise advertised according to law.

Wendy Martin, Borough Clerk

Harry Shortway, Jr., Mayor

Member	Motion	Second	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Absent
Sansone						
Braunius		~	/			
DeBlasio	/		/			
Kruis						
Peet			~			
DeLuca			~			